2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BV
B
Introduction
Parker manually, pneumatically, and electrically actuated two-way B Series Ball Valves provide quick 1/4 turn

Catalog 4121-BVB Series Ball Valves
B
How to Order
Port 1Port 2
Port 1 Port 2
Port 3
Model Shown:
6A-B6XJ2-SSPModel Shown: 6A-B6LJ2-SSP
Seat
Material
Valve
Series
Port 3Port 2Port 1
Seal
Material
Body
Material
See examples on page 9. See pages 10 and 11 for information about How to Order Options and Maintenance Kits.
– –
Ports 1, 2 and 3 Valve Series Seat Material Seal Material Body Material
1A 1/16" A-LOK®
1Z 1/16" CPI™
2A 1/8" A-LOK®
2Z 1/8" CPI™
2F 1/8" Female NPT
2M 1/8" Male NPT
4A 1/4" A-LOK®
4Z 1/4" CPI™
4M 1/4" Male NPT
M3A 3mm A-LOK
M3Z 3mm CPI™
B2L
B2X
J PTFE
J2 PCTFE
(Blank) PTFE
V Fluorocarbon Rubber
EPR Ethylene Propylene
 Rubber
BN Nitrile Rubber
KZ Highly Fluorinated
 Fluorocarbon Rubber
LT Live-Loaded PTFE
 Packing with PTFE
 Seals
VLT Live-Loaded PTFE
 Packing with Fluoro
 carbon Rubber Seals
EPRLT Live-Loaded PTFE
 Packing with Ethylene
 Propylene Rubber
 Seals
BNLT Live-Loaded PTFE
 Packing with Nitrile
 Rubber Seals
KZLT Live-Loaded PTFE
 Packing with Highly
 Flourinated Fluoro-
 carbon Rubber Seals
SSP 316 Stainless Steel
BP Brass
MP Monel® Alloy 400
HCP Hastelloy® C-276
4A 1/4" A-LOK®
4Z 1/4" CPI™
4F 1/4" Female NPT
4M 1/4" Male NPT
4V 1/4" VacuSeal
6A 3/8" A-LOK®
6Z 3/8" CPI™
6M 3/8" Male NPT
M6A 6mm A-LOK®
M6Z 6mm CPI™

Catalog 4121-BV MAB Series Ball Valves
MAB
How to Order 2-Way and 3-Way MAB Series Ball Valves
When ordering Parker MPI™ Ball valves, consider first the bore size to verify that it is large enough for the
flow rate needed, then choose the end connection.  We have flow and pressure options not found anywhere
else. The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The ten product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The following example describes an MAB Series, three-way diverter ball valve with a .375" orifice, fluorocarbon
rubber seals, 1/4" MPI™ medium pressure inverted connections on all ports, stainless steel body and the optional
lock out device.
Options
Standard valve has Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [0 ºF (-18 ºC) to 400 ºF (204 ºC) maximum].
 KZ - Standard valve with FFKM Highly Fluorinated Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [30°F to 500°F (0° to 260°C).
     NOTE: Not available with 3/4" orifice 2-way valves
 C - Standard valve with PTFE U-Cup Seal [0° to 500°F (-18° to 260°C)].
   NOTE: Only available with 3/4" orifice 2-way valves
 BN - Standard valve with Buna-N (Nitrile) Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C)].
 EPR - Standard valve with Ethylene Propylene Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C).
 LD - Standard valve with factory-installed lock out device.
Typical part number example: 4MP7-MAB6XPKD-V-SSP-LD (part number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example)
4 MP7 - MAB 6 X PK D - V - SSP - LD
Inlet/Outlet
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Valve
Series
Orifice
Size
Valve
Type
Seat
Material
3 Way
Valve Type
Seat Gland
Seal Material
Body
Material Options
4 = 1/4"
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
9 = 9/16"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
MP7= Parker
MPI™
MAB 3 = 3/16"2
4 = 1/4"1
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
12 = 3/4"1
L=
2 Way
X=
3 Way
PK=
PEEK
Blank=
Selector
D=
Diverter
V***=
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
KZ**=
FFKM Highly
Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon